505908856 02/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5955573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUNIPER MEDICAL, INC.	07/27/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZELTIQ AESTHETICS, INC.	
Street Address:	4410 ROSEWOOD DRIVE	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16595466

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)359-8000

Email: jraucci@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57968-8008.US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA E. RAUCCI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica E. Raucci/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=57968\_ZeltiqNameChange#page1.tif source=57968\_ZeltiqNameChange#page2.tif source=57968\_ZeltiqNameChange#page3.tif

PATENT 505908856 REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0201



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JUNIPER MEDICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JUNIPER MEDICAL, INC." TO "ZELTIQ AESTHETICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 8:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3942873 8100 070860241



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5879689

DATE: 07-27-07

PATENT REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0202



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "JUNIPER MEDICAL, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ZELTIQ AESTHETICS, INC.", THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 8:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

39**4**2873 8320 070860241



Daniel Smile Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5879690

DATE: 07-27-07

PATENT

REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0203

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:38 AM 07/27/2007 FILED 08:20 AM 07/27/2007 SRV 070860241 - 3942873 FILE

# Juniper Medical, Inc. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation

Juniper Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly convened and held, adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

<u>RESOLVED:</u> That Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Zeltiq Aesthetics, Inc."

SECOND: That the stockholders, by action by written consent, adopted the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on July 30, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Juniper Medical, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Mitchell Levinson, its Chief Executive Officer and President, and attested to by William C. Revelos, its Secretary, this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2007.

# By: /s/ Mitchell Levinson Mitchell Levinson ATTEST: By: /s/ William C. Revelos William C. Revelos

SV\568214.t

PATENT REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0204

**RECORDED: 02/10/2020**